

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2164

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.12.2023


ESI DISPENSARIES AND HOSPITALS IN RAJASTHAN


2164. # SHRI GHANSHYAM TIWARI:


 Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the number of districts of Rajasthan that have Employees' State Insurance (ESI) dispensaries and hospitals, the details thereof, district-wise;

(b) the total number of workers engaged in the unorganized sector in Rajasthan who have been treated by the ESI dispensaries and the ESIC hospitals during the last five years; and

(c) whether Government proposes to set up new ESIC hospital in Rajasthan, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) to (c): There are 25 districts of Rajasthan which have Employees’

State Insurance (ESI) dispensaries and 9 districts have ESI hospitals.

The details are placed at Annexure.


The Employees’ State Insurance Act, 1948 is applicable to all factories and establishments having ten or more employees, drawing wages up to Rs 21,000/- (Rs. 25,000/- for Persons with

disability). As such, the Act does not apply to the unorganised sector.


Employees’ State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) has given in-principle approval for setting up of three new hospitals in the state of Rajasthan, one each at Neemrana (Alwar), Chittorgarh and Kishangarh (Ajmer).


*                                                   ******


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2164 FOR 21.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI GHANSHYAM

TIWARI REGARDING ESI DISPENSARIES AND HOSPITALS IN RAJASTHAN.


Employees' State Insurance (ESI) dispensaries and hospitals in Rajasthan S. No District No. ESI dispensaries ESI hospitals

1.  Ajmer 4 0

2.  Alwar 6 2

3.  Banswara 1 0

4.  Barmer 1 0

5.  Bharatpur 2 0

6.  Bhilwara 6 1

7.  Bikaner 3 1

8. Chittorgarh 1 0

9.  Dausa 1 0

10.  Dholpur 1 0

11.  Dungarpur 1 0

12. Hanumangarh 1 0

13.  Jaipur 18 1

14.  Jaisalmer 1 0

15.  Jhalawar 1 0

16.  Jodhpur 5 1

17.  Kota 3 1

18.  Nagaur 1 0

19.  Pali 3 1

20.  Rajsamand 2 0

21.  Sikar 2 0

22.  Sirohi 1 0

23. Sri Ganganagar 3 0

24.  Tonk 1 0

25.  Udaipur 5 1

  Total 74 9


*****

